504408924 06/12/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4455623

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ROBERT LANCE COOK	02/24/2004
DAVID P. BRISCO	04/02/2004
R. BRUCE STEWART	06/03/2004
LEV RING	07/15/2004
RICHARD CARL HAUT	06/07/2004
ROBERT DONALD MACK	03/18/2004
ALAN DUELL	06/14/2004

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SHELL OIL COMPANY
Street Address:	910 LOUISIANA STREET
City:	HOUSTON
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	77252

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7121337
Patent Number:	7216701

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (713)226-6398

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 713-226-6714

Email: patmail@porterhedges.com
Correspondent Name: DEREK V. FORINASH

Address Line 1:1000 MAIN STREET, 36TH FLOORAddress Line 4:HOUSTON, TEXAS 77002-6341

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: P105-0365/0366	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DEREK V. FORINASH
SIGNATURE:	/Derek V. Forinash/

PATENT 504408924 REEL: 042678 FRAME: 0659

DATE SIGNED:	06/12/2017	
Total Attachments: 6		
source=10769726 Inventors Assignment To Shell#page1.tif		
source=10769726 Inventors Assignment To Shell#page2.tif		
source=10769726 Inventors Assignment To Shell#page3.tif		
source=10769726 Inventors Assignment To Shell#page4.tif		
source=10769726 Inventors Assignment To Shell#page5.tif		
source=10769726 Inventors Assignment To Shell#page6.tif		

PATENT REEL: 042678 FRAME: 0660

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we,

(1)	Robert Lance Cook	of Houston State of Texas, USA
(2)	David P. Brisco	of Duncan State of Oklahoma, USA
(3)	R. Bruce Stewart	of The Hague
(4)	Lev Ring	of Houston
		State of Texas, USA
(5)	Richard Carl Haut	The Woodlands
X. /		State of Texas, USA
(6)	Robert Donald Mack	E +4
(0)	Robert Donaid Wack	of Wassenaar The Netherlands
	41 5 11	CD.
(7)	Alan Duell	of Duncan State of Oklahoma, USA
		Desir Of Officiality ONLY

have invented certain improvements in

AN APPARATUS FOR EXPANDING A TUBULAR MEMBER

for which we have executed an application for Letters Patent of the United States of America, of even date herewith; and

WHEREAS, Shell Oil Company, (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE") a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, having its principal office and place of business in the City of Houston, State of Texas, desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in the application and invention, and to any United States and foreign patents to be obtained therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, for One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, we have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest in, to and under the said invention, and the said application, and all divisional, renewal, substitutional, and continuing applications thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States of America which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all applications for Letters Patent which may be filed for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States of America, and all extensions, renewals, and reissues thereof, and all prior patents and patent applications from which a filing priority of

the above-described patent application may be obtained, including the right to collect past damages; and [I / we] hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States of America, and any official of any country or countries foreign to the United States of America, whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue all Letters Patent for said invention to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

AND WE HEREBY covenant that we have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that we have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

AND WE HEREBY further covenant and agree that we will communicate to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to us respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, renewal, substitutional, continuing, and reissue applications, make all rightful declarations and/or oaths and generally do everything possible to aid the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention in all countries.

First Inventor Name: Residence Address:

Robert Lance Cook 934 Caswell Court

Katy, Texas 77450

Dated: 24 1-eb 2004

Dated: 2-24-2004

Witness Name: VIKKI M. Meriwether

Second Inventor Name: Residence Address:

David P. Brisco 405 Westridge Drive

Duncan, Oklahoma 73533

Witness Signature

Witness Name: Vikki M. Meriwether

Third Inventor Name: Residence Address:	R. Bruce Stewart BEZVIDEN HOUTSE WEG 80(S) 2594 AX THE HAGUE THE NETHENLANDS.	
Dated: 3 rd June, 2	904_	Inventor Signature Witness Signature Witness Name: Lees van Gelde
Fourth Inventor Name: Residence Address:	Lev Ring 14126 Heatherhill Place Houston, Texas 77077	
Dated:		Inventor Signature
Dated:		Witness Signature Witness Name:
Fifth Inventor Name: Residence Address:	Richard Carl Haut 7 Dresden Place The Woodlands, Texa	as 773 82
Dated:		Inventor Signature
Dated:	·	Witness Signature Witness Name:

Third Inventor Name: Residence Address:	R. Bruce Stewart	
Residence Address.		
Dated:		Inventor Signature
Dated:		Witness Signature
		Witness Name:
Fourth Inventor Name: Residence Address:	Lev Ring 14126 Heatherhill Place Houston, Texas 77077	
71,-1-11	<u> </u>	7.111
Dated: 7/15/04		Inventor Signature
		N
Dated: 7(15/04	<u>.</u>	Witness Signature
		Witness Name: Tamud Budzuah
Fifth Inventor Name:	Richard Carl Haut	
Residence Address:	7 Dresden Place The Woodlands, Texa	as 77382
Dated:		
		Inventor Signature
Dated:		Witness Signature
		Witness Name:

Third Inventor Name: Residence Address:		·
Dated:		Inventor Signature
Dated:		Witness Signature Witness Name:
Fourth Inventor Name: Residence Address:	Lev Ring 14126 Heatherhill Place Houston, Texas 77077	
Dated:	·	Inventor Signature
Dated:		Witness Signature Witness Name:
Fifth Inventor Name: Residence Address:	Richard Carl Haut 7 Dresden Place The Woodlands, Texa	15 12382 / A V
Dated: June 7, 2004		Inventor Signature
Dated: June 7,2004	<u>!</u>	Jerry Kurtur Witness Signature Witness Name: LERRI KURTIN

March 18, 2004

Patent / Docket No.25791.310 Customer No. 000027683

Sixth Inventor Name:

Robert Donald Mack

Residence Address:

Anthonie Duyckplein 28

2242 TT Wassenaar, The Netherlands

Inventor Signature

Dated: March 18, 2004

Witness Signature Witness Name: Vikki M. Meriwether

Seventh Inventor Name:

Alan B. Duell

Residence Address:

1408 Wisteria

Duncan, Oklahoma 73533

Dated: June 14 2004

Witness Name:

H-461686_1.DOC